
2025 RGVGCA/BROWNSVILLE ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Harlingen South A 305 - 314 = 619 1 Sebastian Romero (Harlingen South A) 75 - 76 = 151

2 PSJA High 328 - 343 = 671 2 David Escobedo (Harlingen South A) 74 - 78 = 152

3 Weslaco East 345 - 351 = 696 3 Hayes Garcia (Harlingen South A) 76 - 78 = 154

4 Brownsville Veterans 339 - 361 = 700 *4 Jordon Muñoz (PSJA High) 80 - 82 = 162

5 Harlingen South B 351 - 361 = 712 5 Christian Hernandez (Harlingen South A) 80 - 82 = 162

6 St Joseph Academy 358 - 361 = 719 6 Reese Garcia (Harlingen South B) 84 - 80 = 164

7 Brownsville Hanna 384 - 376 = 760 7 Ian Meyer (St. Joseph Academy) 84 - 81 = 165

8 Donna High 406 - 415 = 821 8 Dustyn Sandoval (PSJA High) 83 - 83 = 166

9 Brownsville Pace 454 - 473 = 927 9 Erwin Arrellano (Brownsville Rivera)- ind 78 - 89 = 167

10 Mercedes NS - 425 = NT 10 Eduardo Medina (Weslaco East) 86 - 82 = 168

11 Brownsville Lopez 490 - NS = NT

12 Edcouch-Elsa 538 - NS = NT * - won scorecard playoff for 4th place

Date:  February 14-15, 2025 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  67 players

Course:  River Bend GC (Brownsville)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast and Cold   50°   3-6 mph

Day 2:  Partly Cloudy & Windy   78°   16-19 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

10 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

9 Erwin Arrellano (Brownsville Rivera) 78 - 89 = 167

35 Alejandro Alvarez (Brownsville Rivera) 101 - 97 = 198

39 Mario Baez (Brownsville Rivera) 103 - 103 = 206

51 Jose Hernandez (Brownsville Porter) 129 - 122 = 251

54 Carlos Abrego (Brownsville Porter) 130 - 126 = 256

37 Daniel Piñeda (Brownsville Veterans) 93 - 107 = 200

dnf Hernan Navarro (Brownsville Veterans) 89 - NS = NT

30 Enver Vega (Brownsville Veterans) 103 - 84 = 187

42 Diego Delgado (Donna North) 105 - 114 = 219

20 Alejandro Rodriguez (PSJA High) 89 - 88 = 177



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

12 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Harlingen South A 2nd PSJA High

1 Sebastian Romero 75 - 76 = 151 4 Jordon Muñoz 80 - 82 = 162

3 Hayes Garcia 76 - 78 = 154 8 Dustyn Sandoval 83 - 83 = 166

2 David Escobedo 74 - 78 = 152 19 Isaac Dominguez 80 - 96 = 176

5 Christian Hernandez 80 - 82 = 162 20 Joseph Villarreal 87 - 90 = 177

23 Matthew De La Fuente 89 - 89 = 178 15 Joshua Alaniz 85 - 88 = 173

TEAM TOTAL:  305 - 314 = 619 TEAM TOTAL:  328 - 343 = 671

3rd Weslaco East 4th Brownsville Veterans Memorial

11 Marcus Ortiz 85 - 84 = 169 dnf Ruben De Leon 81 - NS = NT

18 Preston Galvan 85 - 89 = 174 24 Hiram Garanzuay 91 - 91 = 182

10 Eduardo Medina 86 - 82 = 168 26 Sebastian Gonzalez 89 - 95 = 184

28 Davian Gonzales 89 - 96 = 185 13 Leonardo Morrison 85 - 86 = 171

dnf Joshua Garza 111 - NS = NT 15 Ian Abrego 84 - 89 = 173

TEAM TOTAL:  345 - 351 = 696 TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 361 = 700

5th Harlingen South B 6th St Joseph Academy

6 Reese Garcia 84 - 80 = 164 7 Ian Meyer 84 - 81 = 165

26 Logan Tovias 89 - 95 = 184 14 Caleb Zimmer 92 - 80 = 172

15 Hunter Portales 81 - 92 = 173 33 Wale Ibarra 91 - 103 = 194

32 Christian Gonzalez 97 - 94 = 191 31 Galo Perez 91 - 97 = 188

40 Jose Salazar 106 - 101 = 207 46 Rodrigo De Leon 104 - 124 = 228

TEAM TOTAL:  351 - 361 = 712 TEAM TOTAL:  358 - 361 = 719

7th Brownsville Hanna 8th Donna High

20 Alec Medellin 88 - 89 = 177 11 Colton Cadena 85 - 84 = 169

34 Ari Hernandez 96 - 101 = 197 47 Bernardo Alvarez 114 - 117 = 231

38 Asiah Ruvalcada 107 - 94 = 201 35 Carlos Alvarez 98 - 100 = 198

28 Aziel Medellin 93 - 92 = 185 55 Osvaldo Hernandez 137 - 125 = 262

44 Landan Tijerina 109 - 114 = 223

TEAM TOTAL:  384 - 376 = 760 TEAM TOTAL:  406 - 415 = 821

9th Brownsville Pace 10th Mercedes

dnf Benito Lopez 99 - NS = NT 25 David Longoria 85 - 98 = 183

45 Leonardo Herrera 113 - 111 = 224 41 Jeremiah Ramirez 103 - 109 = 212

51 Christianity Barron 130 - 121 = 251 53 Nicolas Espitia 125 - 129 = 254

49 Gabriel Garza 119 - 120 = 239 dnf Juan Garza NS - 115 = NT

50 Luke Randa 123 - 121 = 244 dnf Isaiah Banda NS - 103 = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  454 - 473 = 927 TEAM TOTAL:  NS - 425 = NT



11th Brownsville Lopez 12th Edcouch-Elsa

dnf Abraham Castillo 103 - NS = NT 48 Matthew Hernandez 125 - 107 = 232

dnf Fernando Cano 112 - NS = NT 43 Conner Wilson 113 - 107 = 220

dnf Dylan Rodriguez 137 - NS = NT dnf Collin Gilnack 152 - NS = NT

dnf Alexander Martinez 138 - NS = NT dnf Luke Rendon 148 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  490 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  538 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Sebastian Romero Harlingen South A 75 76 151

2 David Escobedo Harlingen South A 74 78 152

3 Hayes Garcia Harlingen South A 76 78 154

4 Jordon Muñoz PSJA High 80 82 162

5 Christian Hernandez Harlingen South A 80 82 162

6 Reese Garcia Harlingen South B 84 80 164

7 Ian Meyer St Joseph Academy 84 81 165

8 Dustyn Sandoval PSJA High 83 83 166

9 Erwin Arrellano (ind) Brownsville Rivera 78 89 167

10 Eduardo Medina Weslaco East 86 82 168

11 Marcus Ortiz Weslaco East 85 84 169

Colton Cadena Donna High 85 84 169

13 Leonardo Morrison Brownsville Veterans 85 86 171

14 Caleb Zimmer St Joseph Academy 92 80 172

15 Joshua Alaniz PSJA High 85 88 173

Ian Abrego Brownsville Veterans 84 89 173

Hunter Portales Harlingen South B 81 92 173

18 Preston Galvan Weslaco East 85 89 174

19 Isaac Dominguez PSJA High 80 96 176

20 Joseph Villarreal PSJA High 87 90 177

Alec Medellin Brownsville Hanna 88 89 177

Alejandro Rodriguez (ind) PSJA High 89 88 177

23 Matthew De La Fuente Harlingen South A 89 89 178

24 Hiram Garanzuay Brownsville Veterans 91 91 182

25 David Longoria Mercedes 85 98 183

26 Sebastian Gonzalez Brownsville Veterans 89 95 184

Logan Tovias Harlingen South B 89 95 184

28 Davian Gonzales Weslaco East 89 96 185

Aziel Medellin Brownsville Hanna 93 92 185

30 Enver Vega (ind) Brownsville Veterans 103 84 187

31 Galo Perez St Joseph Academy 91 97 188

32 Christian Gonzalez Harlingen South B 97 94 191

33 Wale Ibarra St Joseph Academy 91 103 194

34 Ari Hernandez Brownsville Hanna 96 101 197

35 Carlos Alvarez Donna High 98 100 198

Alejandro Alvarez (ind) Brownsville Rivera 101 97 198

37 Daniel Piñeda (ind) Brownsville Veterans 93 107 200

38 Asiah Ruvalcada Brownsville Hanna 107 94 201

39 Mario Baez (ind) Brownsville Rivera 103 103 206

40 Jose Salazar Harlingen South B 106 101 207

41 Jeremiah Ramirez Mercedes 103 109 212

42 Diego Delgado (ind) Donna North 105 114 219

43 Conner Wilson Edcouch-Elsa 113 107 220

44 Landan Tijerina Donna High 109 114 223

45 Leonardo Herrera Brownsville Pace 113 111 224



46 Rodrigo De Leon St Joseph Academy 104 124 228

47 Bernardo Alvarez Donna High 114 117 231

48 Matthew Hernandez Edcouch-Elsa 125 107 232

49 Gabriel Garza Brownsville Pace 119 120 239

50 Luke Randa Brownsville Pace 123 121 244

51 Christianity Barron Brownsville Pace 130 121 251

Jose Hernandez (ind) Brownsville Porter 129 122 251

53 Nicolas Espitia Mercedes 125 129 254

54 Carlos Abrego (ind) Brownsville Porter 130 126 256

55 Osvaldo Hernandez Donna High 137 125 262

dnf Joshua Garza Weslaco East 111 NS NT

dnf Ruben De Leon Brownsville Veterans 81 NS NT

dnf Benito Lopez Brownsville Pace 99 NS NT

dnf Juan Garza Mercedes NS 115 NT

dnf Isaiah Banda Mercedes NS 103 NT

dnf Abraham Castillo Brownsville Lopez 103 NS NT

dnf Fernando Cano Brownsville Lopez 112 NS NT

dnf Dylan Rodriguez Brownsville Lopez 137 NS NT

dnf Alexander Martinez Brownsville Lopez 138 NS NT

dnf Collin Gilnack Edcouch-Elsa 152 NS NT

dnf Luke Rendon Edcouch-Elsa 148 NS NT

dnf Hernan Navarro (ind) Brownsville Veterans 89 NS NT


